I N D U C T O R S
Inductors for power circuits
Wound ferrite
HPL series(for automotive)
HPL8012060F1 type
■ FEATURES
◯ Achieved high-reliability inductors without joints
◯ Adoption of ferrites made of LowLoss material and low-RDC by frame forming
◯ Magnetic flux cancellation realizes low EMI
◯ Operating temperature range: –55 to +155°C (including self-temperature rise)
◯ Compliant with AEC-Q200
■ APPLICATION
◯ ADAS - Level5 For CPU/GPU power line
■ PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
■ CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
* Rated current: smaller value of either Isat or Itemp.
Isat 1: When based on the inductance change rate (20% below the initial value)
Isat 2: When based on the inductance change rate (30% below the initial value)
Itemp: When based on the temperature increase (temperature increase of 40°C by self heating)
Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
HPL 8012060 F1 R22 M RD3P
Series name
LxWxH dimensions
8.0x12.0x6.0 mm
Internal
code
Inductance
(nH)
Inductance
tolerance
Internal
code
L Measuring
frequency
DC resistance Rated current* Part No.
Isat 1 Isat 2 Itemp
(nH) Tolerance (kHz) (mΩ)max. (mΩ)typ. (A)25deg.C (A)125deg.C (A)25deg.C (A)125deg.C (A)typ.
220 ±20% 100 0.55 0.50 75.0 60.0 78.0 62.5 45.0 HPL8012060F1R22MRD3P
330 ±20% 100 0.55 0.50 47.0 38.0 49.0 39.5 45.0 HPL8012060F1R33MRD3P
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4294A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance 3541 HIOKI
Rated current Isat 3260B Wayne Kerr Electronics
(1/4)
inductor_automotive_power_hpl8012060f1_en.xml
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20230313
I N D U C T O R S
HPL8012060F1 type
■ L FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
■ L VS. DC BIAS CHARACTERISTICS
Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Product No. Manufacturer
4294A Keysight Technologies
Product No. Manufacturer
3260B Wayne Kerr Electronics
0
100